8/17/25, 313 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 59657939

Bmmﬂmm* Report Date: March 3, 2025 | 5:41 p.m. EST

Report Status: Complete
Reference:

2018 CHEVROLET SONIC LT

Hatchback | 4 Cylinders | Gas

1G1)D6SB0J4120104

Country of Assembly: United States S
Last Reported Odometer: 100,186 KM

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

8 Service Records Found
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No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

|

i (7™, This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
(i)

: “”  available to CARFAX Canada as of March 03, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

;"E complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new

".’.

v

historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report. along with a vehicle
Inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

hitps://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=Xdroq7yRSRmpGDtfp5SZgrQfJUxl4qdl
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317125, 3113 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

" Lien Check

{ & Nolien records found in British Columbia,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search gavernment records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered, We do not check forliens or
titie in any U.S. stare, )

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannet guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

; Purchasers should always get written confirmaticn from
. vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforesatle
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relisd

on it to their detriment to a maximum amgunt
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien {3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian {$5,000.00), whichever is Jower,

Accident/Damage
” ‘I;\_ICIDENT DATE D£;MLS AMOUNT -
L1 ;020Apr13M British Colu;hia, Canada h o Y
Miwu&stimate: LEFT REAR SIDE | Estirate Daze: n/a W;’;..;S‘J.ZG
Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE $2,285.11
L 2020 Aug 6 ﬁ British Calumbia, Canada -
Estir;;te: RIGHT REAR SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a N $2.865.41 )
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR SIDE $2,626.98
(} ;0.21 I;t':-b 10 Briti;;;ﬂumbia, Canada . -
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a 51,557.68
€Claim: COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER $1,557.68

- Registration

l €2 This vehicle has been reqistered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Nermal branding.

; We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nern-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

1

hiips;#/vhrcarfax, cal?id:)(droqTyRSRmpGthpSSZger.}Uxidqdl
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3/17/25, 3:13 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

i Service Records

ODOMETER SOURCE DETALLS

DATE

2018 )an 17 18,058 K fenner Chevrolet
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2019 Aug 1 22,352 KM Jenner Chevrolet Vehicle serviced

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

2020 Jan 16 31,134 KM Jenner Chevrolet Vehicle serviced

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspecticn completed
Qil and filter changed

2020 Nov 25 61,635 KM Jenner Chevrolet
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2021 Feb 24 71,439 KM Jenner Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

2021 Oct 7

84,177 KM EZ Lube Vehicle serviced

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure chacked
Vehicle washed/detailed
2022 Aug 5 99,176 KM Jenner Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
i 2022 Sep 12 100,186 KM Jenner Chevrolet Vehicle serviced

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Fourwheel alignment performed

{?JJ Open Recalls

; R
& No safety recall Information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. (hteps://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

‘& Stolen Vehicle Check

[ & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

o

@Q Detailed History

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

DATE
2018 Mar 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

ht!pst!lvhr.car!ax.ca/?ld:XdroqTyRSRmpGDprﬁSZgerJle4qdl
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3/17/25, 3:13 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
| 2018 Dec20 17,983 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
| Vancouver, British Columbia, PREVIOUS DALY RENTAL
{ Canada
2018 Dec 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
F British Columbia, Canada
; 2019 Jan 17 18,058 KM Jenner Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
[ Victoria, British Columbia,
‘ Canada
| 2019 Feb 12 18,060 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
; Victoria, British Columbia,
| Canada
2019 Apr 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
_ British Columbia, Canada
| 2019 Aug 1 22,352 KM Jenner Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
T Victoria, British Columbia,
' Canada
2020 Jan 16 31,134 KM Jenner Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
| Victoria, British Columbia,
[ Canada
‘ 2020 Apr 18 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Apr 18 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
| British Columbia, Canada LEFT REAR SIDE
i 2020 Apr 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
} British Columbia, Canada
| 2020 Aug 6 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT REAR SIDE
| British Columbia, Canada
| 2020 Aug 6 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
i British Columbia, Canada RIGHT REAR SIDE
I — — . e
2020 Nov 25 61,635 KM Jenner Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Feb 10 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER
British Celumbia, Canada
I‘ N 00 0 0 A A e s - - ———— s——
{ 2021 Feb 10 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT FRONT CORNER
2021 Feb 24 71,439 KM Jenner Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
| 2021 Apr 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

hnps:h’vhr.caﬂax.ca/?id:XdrhoyRﬁRmpGthpSSZgerJUqudl
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3/117/25, 3:13 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2021 0ct 7 84,177 KM EZ Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

2622 Apr3

- —

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

Registration [ssued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2022 Aug 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

Registration [ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as black

2022 Aug 5§ 99,176 KM Jenner Chevrolet Service Record Vehidle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Sep 12 100,186 KM Jenner Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Aug 5 Motor Vehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2024 Aug 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
Tne infarmatian Supplied by [CGC 15 a report of the vehiclez status and the venicie's daims nistory. Vehide status shows whether a vekicle is qualified to be licensed ana 1s used 1o track:
' vithidas sold by insuranee companies os salvage
salvage vehicles which have biesn rebuilt, mspecied, and relicensed
] wiracked venidles (hat have been decommissianes and can only be resald for pars

The veNicle status may not represent the vehizle accurately for a number of reasons, induding a written-off venide that hasn't been reported te the B.C. venicle reglsiry or a vehide with major camage that was repaired by its owner, The valiele
claime nistory is & raport of vehiels dumage and includes repairs paid by ICEC and q d3mage s . Itmaybe for various reascens, including the awner gid net make 3 claim 1o 10€ or 16BE has genied the claim, In
Atditinn, the estimate Informatinn may not necessanily reflect the actual cast of repairs., list the area of the vehide that sustained the greatest force of impact. or indicate the primary area of damage.

CONSUMEry afe encouraged (o read ICBCY (ull statement oflimitatians at hetp Jappe iche faminrgintrationsvehril mmitarion. html

IEBE recommends the vehide be Inspected by o quallfied mechanic to abtain @ more complete assessment of the vehide's cendition.

This venicle nistory report (s compiled from multiple cata sources. It is nat always possisle for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source dats providers 1o sbtain complete infarmation on any one vehidle, For example, there mMay be other uile, Brangs,
Tenistrations, veclarations, accient infarmation, sarvice racords, recall information, odometer readings or otner information where discrepancies that 2pply to this vehicle are not reflected in this raport. CARFAX Canatia und its sowree datd
PIoviders focmve duta and Information fram external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility 1 assumed by CARFAY Canada, its Source ¢ata providers or its agents for any errors, Inaccuracies or omivsions, This FEREOIN are provided
SIEEHY B a1 At wheteds Dasiy, and CARFAY Canada and 115 source data providers further expressly gisdaim all warrantics, express or implied, inclucing any warranties of umeliness, accuraty, merchantapility, merenantable quality or iness far o
fratticalar purpenie regarding this report or it contents, Neither CARFAX Canadas nor any of s source dota praviders shall be liable lor any losses, expenses or darnages in onnection with any report ar any infermation Lontained within 4 reps
IeEluding the accuracy thereof or any delay ar laillure to provide a repart ar any infarmation, Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this velicle history report, induding problerms, My not hava baen reporied o 6 AREAX
Canada, Use this repart as one IMPOFTant tool, A16ng witn a venicle Inspection ana Test drive, to make a batter decision Adout your next used car. By ©btaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history reper, YOu Agree to be bound by all of the
TEFME and canaitions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements a5 each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

T o © g vatwhoucarlisiprivacy legiliconditianss tuae

5 2026 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emﬁmm*
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